Form PTO-1594

RECO!

09-09-2002



5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) TR OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102215752 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P. Novo Industries, L.P. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address:__7611 Railhead Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Citv: Houston State: TX Zip: 77086-3201 Corporation-State Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Execution Date:____ 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) _____76/241,951, B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,376,600, 2,471,275, 2,312,837, 2,256,829, Additional number(s) attached
Yes
No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 10 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: James H. Riley II 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$ 400.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Shook, Hardy & Bacon L.L.P. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 Travis Street, Suite 1600 19-2112 Citv: Houston DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. James H. Riley II Name of Person Signing 09/06/2002 LNUELLER 00000237 192112 76241951 Total no ges including cover sheet, attachments,

02 FC:482

40.00 CH 225.00 CH Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0667

4. B. Trademark Registration Nos. (continued)

1,853,662

2,256,830

2,256,827

2,256,831

2,256,828

TRADEMARK REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0668

FILED
in the Office of the Secretary of State of Text

SEP 2 1 2001

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Corporations Section

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 2.02 of the Texas Revised Limited Partnership Act, the undersigned limited partnership desires to amend its certificate of limited partnership and for that purpose submits the following certificate of amendment.

- 1. The name of the limited partnership is **Novo Industries**, **L.P.**
- 2. The certificate of limited partnership is amended as follows:

The name of the limited partnership is Royal Window Coverings (USA) L.P.

Dated: 9/5/01

RECORDED: 09/04/2002

NOVO INDUSTRIES, L.P.

Novo Management, Inc., Its General Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002577 FRAME: 0669